2024-2025 Claiborne Academy Re-Enrollment and Tuition Schedule -Current Students Only

Due by March 30, 2024

After March 30, 2024, but before April 30, 2024

First Child	Two children	Three children	Four or more children
\$175	\$350	\$475	\$625

First Child	Two children	Three children	Four or more children
\$225	\$450	\$650	\$850

After April 30, 2024, each child is \$275. Note, Re-enrollment Fees are Non-Refundable.

Pre-K3 Tuition	Annual	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$3,342.00	\$334.00	\$278.00
2 nd Child	\$2,567.00	\$257.00	\$214.00
3 rd Child	\$1,791.00	\$179.00	\$149.00

Kindergarten – 12 th Grade	Annual	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$5000.00	\$500.00	\$417.00
2 nd Child	\$3,856.00	\$386.00	\$321.00
3 rd Child	\$2,717.00	\$272.00	\$226.00

Yearly Bus Fee Bus fees can be added to the tuition payment plan		
1 Child	\$700.00	
2 Children	\$1,100.00	
Family	\$1,200.00	
CA has 2 bus routes av	vailable –	
Homer/Athens and		
Haynesville/Sarepta	a/Shongaloo*	

Pre-K4 Tuit	tion	Annual	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child		\$4171.00	\$417.10	\$348.00
2 nd Child		\$3,396.00	\$340.00	\$283.00
3 rd Child	1	\$2,620.00	\$262.00	\$218.00

Tuition Payment Options			
Options	Payment Dates	Discount	
Yearly	Full Payment due July 1	\$300.00	
Biannual	Two Equal Payments due July 1 and Jan 2	\$150.00	
10 Months	10 Monthly Payments August - May	0	
12 Months	12 Monthly Payments August – July	0	

^{*}Tuition rates are per child with the oldest child at 1st child rate and each child thereafter are discounted.

Meal Cards			
Annual meal cards may be added to tuition payment plan			
Type	Amount	Number of Meals	
Annual	\$750.00	167 (\$4.50 per meal)	
Semester	\$450.00	84 (\$5.36 per meal)	
Daily	\$6.00		

We are now accepting postdated checks for the 1st of the month or credit card payments (fees may apply for credit card transactions).

Claiborne Academy admits students of any race, color, national, or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate based on race, color, sex, disability, national, or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, and athletic and other school-administered programs.